12-09-1998 FORM FTO-1594 (Modified) :ET Docket No.: .7√sv. 6-93) O./IF No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 100914525 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. ... rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FlexOvit International, N.V. Name: Segro Incorporated 11-27 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 312 South Pine Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Aberdeen State: NC ZIP: 28315 ☐ Corporation-State Other Corporation - Holland ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🗷 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ★ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ______ ★ Other Affidavit If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes \square N Execution Date: November 17, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,766,534 Additional numbers attached?
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street 윰 8 __ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>232</u> City: Richmond DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 崖a true copy of the original document. Mary Dalton Baril Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0989

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

On December 7, 1992, the assignment of the registration for SEGRO (Reg. No. 1,766,534) from FlexOvit International, N.V. to Segro, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation, was recorded at Reel/Frame 0918/0405. A copy of the Notice of Recordation with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and United States Trademark Assignment is attached to this Affidavit.

An error was inadvertently made in the Assignment. Segro Incorporated is, and always has been, a Delaware corporation. Also the correct name of the assignee is Segro Incorporated.

I respectfully request that the record for Registration No. 1,766,534 be corrected to show that the owner is Segro Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

The assignor, FlexOvit International, N.V., is not available to make this correction.

SEGRO INCORPORATED

By: Martin R. Korte

Title: President

Date: //-/7, 1998

WHEREAS, Flexovit International, N.V., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Holland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used the marks set forth on Schedule A in connection with the goods described therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used (the "Goodwill"), and has filed applications indicating its intention to use the Marks (the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Segro, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia and having its principal office at Richmond, Virginia, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the Goodwill, the Registrations and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Goodwill and the Applications, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Marks and any registrations issued based upon the Applications, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the holder of record title to the Applications, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Marks, the Goodwill and the Applications as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day of Mirriage, 1992.

FLEXOVIT/INTERNATIONAL N.V

By:_

PARSIDBAL

Schedule A

Applications

SEGRO

Serial No. <u>Mark</u>

74/164,663

Goods or Services

Abrasive cutoff machines and parts, namely, grinding wheels, coated abrasives, diamond wheels and synthetic diamond wheels, carbide burrs, metal cutting

blades and saws

SEGRO AMERICA SEGRO and design

74/164,731

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EEC -7 1772

Abrasive cutoff machines and parts, namely, grinding wheels, coated abrasives, diamond wheels and synthetic diamond wheels, carbide burrs, metal cutting blades and saws

RELO 9 I 8 FRANKLY O 8

segro.asg

McGuireWoods Battle & Boothelle

One James Center
901 East Cary Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219-4030
Telephone/TDD (804) 775-1000 • Fax (804) 775-1061

Direct Dial No. 804/775-7770

November 23, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D. C. 20231

SEGRO Reg. No. 1,766,534 MWBB Ref. No. 2008509-0003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an Affidavit correcting the recordation information for the assignment of SEGRO (1,766,534) from FlexOvit International, N.V. to Segro Incorporated recorded on December 7, 1992 at Reel/Frame 0918/0405. A copy of the Notice of Recordation for that assignment is also enclosed. Please note that Serial No. 74/164,731 was abandoned.

Please give me a call if you have any questions regarding this recordation.

Sincerely,

marcial De arman

Marcia J. DeArman Legal Assistant

mjd

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Susan Carlton

Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.

RECORDED: 11/27/1998 REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0994